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Worship 

Continuing with our theme of 

hope, this week we listened to 

the story of Jesus healing the 

leper.  We thought about who we 

trust and how relationships with 

others can make us feel happier 

and more hopeful. 

 

Playground Leaders 

This week we welcomed Mr Marren from Congleton High 

who delivered some playground leader training to our PE 

ambassadors.  Mr Marren is looking forward to working 

with the children again soon and he was keen to let us 

know what a pleasure the children were to work with. 

 

Playtime Equipment 

The children have been delighted with the new and 

donated toys and resources on offer this week at break 

and lunch.  It has been lovely to see the children so active 

and playing cooperatively.   

 

 

 

 

 

Health and Safety 

We are pleased to share that we attained 99% and a Gold 

Award in our recent Health and Safety audit.  Well done 

everyone and particular thanks to Mr Spilsbury and Mrs 

Sant.   

 

Second Hand Toy Sale 

Our School Council would like to organise a second-hand 

toy sale to raise funds for Alder Hey Children’s Hospital.  If 

you have any unwanted toys please bring them into school 

by Friday 9th February.  The toy sale will take place on 

Friday 16th February (further 

details will be sent out nearer 

the time).  Thank you for your 

support!   
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Dates 

Tuesday 6th February 3:30pm - York Residential Meeting 

Thursday 15th February 3:30pm - Pensarn Residential 

Meeting 

Friday 16th February  - charity toy sale 

WB 19th February - Half term 

Thursday 7th March—Y5 residential meeting 4:30pm 

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service  

Tuesday 19th March—Y5 Singfest concert 12:15-13:30. 

Parents can purchase tickets nearer the time.  

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway 

w/b 25th March - Parents Consultations 

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn 

Change of Date! Tuesday 26th March - Y2-Y5 Easter 

service at St Oswald’s 2pm 

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Monday 15th April - Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum 

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Class photos 

WB 13th May - KS2 SATS 

WB 27th May - Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school 

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check 

WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd July - Y6 transition days 

at HCCS 

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall 

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party 

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM) 

Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm 

Friday 19th July - Last day of term 

 

Class Services 

Each Thursday a class will walk to St Oswald’s for a 

children’s service. Parents are welcome to join. We leave 

school around 10:10am and the service begins at 10:30 

and lasts around 30 minutes.  

Thursday 8th February—Year 1 and 

Y2 

Thursday 15th February—Reception 

 

Congratulations! 

Well done to Daisy and Aria who passed their Primary 

Ballet exams with the Royal Academy of Dance.   

 

 

 

 

 


